
                                          BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB - Mar 16, 2002 

                                             CHAMBERS HOMES LIMITED - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 

                                                         OVERALL RESULTS TO SS 8  

                                                                                                                         ROAD 

   PL  NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3   SS4   SS5    SS6   SS7    SS8   PEN   TOTAL 

   --  ---  -----------------------------------  --  ---------------  -----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  ----  -----  ----  ----- 

    1    2  Derek McGarrity/James McKee          8   Impreza WRC       4.34  4.35  4.58  4.54  4.31   4.29  4.53   4.55        37.49 

    2    3  Maurice Gass/Geoffrey Orr            8   Impreza WRC       4.47  4.35  5.04  4.57  4.34   4.30  4.56   4.58        38.21 

    3    6  Stephen Whitford/Mark Crowe          8   Celica            4.51  4.38  5.03  4.57  4.42   4.34  4.58   4.58        38.41 

    4    1  Denis Biggerstaff/Damian McCann      8   Metro 6R4         4.51  4.42  5.05  4.57  4.37   4.36  4.58   5.05        38.51 

    5    4  Trevor Moore/Tommy Speers            8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.39  5.07  5.04  4.37   4.38  5.03   5.04        39.03 

    6    8  Gary White/Barry Taggart             8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.40  5.12  5.02  4.41   4.39  5.04   5.05        39.14 

    7   13  James Gillen/Victor Carrothers       8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.42  5.38  5.04  4.36   4.39  5.01   5.02        39.33 

    8   16  Keith White/David Lyness             8   Escort            4.51  4.50  5.15  5.10  4.45   4.43  5.08   5.09        39.51 

    9   12  Jaye Jordan/Graeme Stewart           8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.41  5.14  5.27  4.47   4.43  5.07   5.12        40.02 

   10   11  Glenn Allen/Shane O'Neill            8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.50  5.32  5.07  4.50   4.44  5.10   5.12        40.16 

   11   40  Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford          2   EVO 6             5.12  4.56  5.14  5.10  4.48   4.48  5.12   5.14        40.34 

   12   28  Rodney White/Isaac Busby             6   Sunbeam           5.02  5.04  5.20  5.14  4.53   4.50  5.17   5.17        40.57 

   13    9  Kieran Shaw/Crawford Henderson       8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  5.01  5.49  5.02  5.08   4.41  5.12   5.22        41.06 

   14   91  Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr             7   Escort            5.03  4.57  5.28  5.22  4.59   4.55  5.25   5.21        41.30 

   15   20  Mark Leathem/Pamela Norris           2   Impreza           5.06  4.54  5.28  5.25  4.56   4.56  5.23   5.23        41.31 

   16   19  Derek Crossen/Stuart McClean         2   Impreza           4.51  4.58  5.25  5.20  4.58   4.57  5.28   5.35        41.32 

   17   61  Rodney McKnight/Seamus Donnelly      5   Sunbeam           4.59  4.55  5.28  5.21  5.06   4.57  5.23   5.24        41.33 

   18   32  Jonny Morrow/Geoff Patterson         6   Escort            5.00  4.56  5.29  5.22  4.57   4.57  5.26   5.29        41.36 

   19   58  Ian Getty/Rhonda Eagleson            8   Sierra 4x4        5.03  4.59  5.25  5.19  5.01   4.58  5.26   5.25        41.36 

   20   34  Alan Burrows/Jim Burrowes            7   Escort            5.01  5.04  5.35  5.28  5.03   4.55  5.20   5.21        41.47 

   21   15  Brice Heatherington/Justin Dilworth  8   Escort            4.51  5.04  5.31  5.29  5.01   5.01  5.25   5.25        41.47 

   22   30  Sammy Wilson/Derek Fullerton         6   Clio Maxi         5.13  4.58  5.26  5.27  5.01   4.54  5.22   5.27        41.48 

   23   43  Gareth Logan/Alan Purdy              6   Escort            5.17  5.00  5.33  5.27  5.00   4.57  5.26   5.25        42.05 

   24   33  Alistair Cochrane/Gavin Burrows      7   Escort            5.21  5.01  5.31  5.32  4.56   4.56  5.26   5.24        42.07 

   25   59  Garry Jennings/Martin Leonard        5   106 Gti           5.04  5.00  5.33  5.29  5.06   5.02  5.27   5.28        42.09 

   26   56  Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett         2   EVO 6             5.22  5.05  5.32  5.19  5.00   4.56  5.23   5.34        42.11 

   27   67  Christopher Boyce/Pascal Dillon      7   Astra             5.12  5.10  5.37  5.26  4.59   4.57  5.24   5.26        42.11 

   28   65  Phillip Morrow/Simon Morrow          5   205               5.16  5.03  5.32  5.31  5.00   5.00  5.26   5.26        42.14 

   29   25  Stephen Moore/Tony McHugh            7   Nissan Sunny      5.17  5.06  5.37  5.29  4.59   5.01  5.23   5.23        42.15 

   30   45  Brian Armstrong/Enda Sherry          6   Escort            5.12  5.01  5.32  5.27  5.04   5.03  5.29   5.28        42.16 

   31  100  Drew Stewart/Steven Park             5   Corrolla          5.11  5.01  5.34  5.24  5.06   5.01  5.29   5.31        42.17 

   32   90  Paul Spence/Derek Marks              3   Corsa Kit Car     5.08  5.00  5.32  5.29  5.06   5.04  5.32   5.30        42.21 

   33   38  Steven Nevin/Walter Nevin            6   Escort            5.09  4.57  5.29  5.27  5.30   5.00  5.30   5.27        42.29 

   34   73  Malachy Loughran/Barry Loughran      6   Escort MKII       5.16  5.03  5.35  5.27  5.06   5.03  5.30   5.32        42.32 

   35   89  Brian Black/Mark Smyth               3   Starlet           5.15  5.00  5.32  5.30  5.07   5.03  5.32   5.36        42.35 

   36   97  Adrian Stirling/Frank Jamison        6   Escort            5.18  5.06  5.35  5.31  5.06   5.01  5.31   5.29        42.37 

   37   68  Dominic Carson/Gerard Murphy         7   Escort            5.15  5.08  5.39  5.31  5.06   5.13  5.36   5.38        43.06 

   38   62  Andrew Bushe/Rory Tougher            5   106               5.20  5.13  5.39  5.36  5.09   5.07  5.32   5.34        43.10 

   39   92  Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    3   Nova              5.15  5.05  5.36  5.34  5.14   5.10  5.38   5.42        43.14 

   40   83  William Callaghan/Barry McCann       7   Escort            5.48  5.06  5.39  5.30  5.05   4.59  5.36   5.32        43.15 

   41   60  Robert Thompson/Stephen Kirkwood     5   Corrolla          5.38  5.08  5.41  5.33  5.07   5.05  5.32   5.31        43.15 

   42   52  Marshall Kennedy/David McElroy       1   306               5.12  5.03  5.54  5.36  5.08   5.09  5.36   5.37        43.15 

   43   66  Neil McCance/Richard Hunniford       5   Corrolla          5.11  5.12  5.50  5.35  5.08   5.06  5.32   5.44        43.18 

   44   50  Geoff Heggan/Frank McDonnell         4   Starlet           5.15  5.07  5.38  5.37  5.17   5.15  5.35   5.38        43.22 

   45   78  David Graham/Kevin Flanagan          1   Civic             5.19  5.10  5.40  5.37  5.15   5.10  5.37   5.39        43.27 

   46   99  Ian Cameron/William Woods            5   Escort            5.27  5.04  5.35  5.30  5.03   5.44  5.36   5.31        43.30 

   47   93  Dernot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity      3   Nova              5.16  5.11  5.44  5.37  5.12   5.10  5.40   5.49        43.39 

   48   53  Jim Wilson/David Neill               1   Astra             5.15  5.26  5.52  5.41  5.10   5.10  5.35   5.34        43.43 

   49  109  Michael McCarrol/Margo Christie      1   205               5.17  5.18  5.43  5.38  5.18   5.10  5.41   5.39        43.44 

   50   98  Phillip McConnell/Robert Evans       6   Escort            5.28  5.10  5.42  5.38  5.21   5.13  5.40   5.40        43.52 

   51   96  Alan Simms/Andrew Simms              6   Escort            5.28  5.11  5.47  5.39  5.16   5.15  5.37   5.40        43.53 

   52   70  Stephen McNeilly/Avril Stewart       4   Escort            5.43  5.15  5.48  5.37  5.15   5.08  5.39   5.36        44.01 

   53   88  Simon Gordon/William Brown           4   Nova              5.30  5.11  5.43  5.43  5.18   5.17  5.44   5.43        44.09 

   54   54  Norman Savage/Hugh Williamson        2   Impreza           5.09  7.20  5.29  5.24  5.03   5.02  5.26   5.27        44.20 

   55   48  Harold McAlistair/Alex Ewart         4   Sunbeam           5.25  5.18  5.49  5.45  5.21   5.22  5.45   5.41        44.26 

   56   72  Charlie & Michelle Logan Hamilton    6   Escort RS         6.12  5.45  5.35  5.27  5.30   5.04  5.28   5.28        44.29 

   57   49  Paul Cartmill/Kevin Devlin           4   Sunbeam           5.27  5.20  5.51  5.46  5.21   5.18  5.44   5.45        44.32 

   58   85  Colin Todd/John Belshaw              4   Astra             5.25  5.15  5.50  5.45  5.22   5.21  5.48   5.46        44.32 

   59   84  Alan Tougher/Gary Price              4   Sunbeam           5.35  5.18  5.50  5.46  5.21   5.18  5.44   5.44        44.36 

   60   95  John McCann/Ruth McCracken           3   Nova              5.29  5.14  5.47  5.49  5.24   5.21  5.48   5.48        44.40 

   61  117  David Hyland/Emily Hyland            3   Nova              5.39  5.18  5.44  6.04  5.16   5.16  5.44   5.42        44.43 

   62   94  Jim Aiken/Tom Warren                 3   Fiesta RWD        5.34  5.21  5.49  5.44  5.20   5.18  5.43   6.02        44.51 

   63   82  Paul McKenna/Niall McKenna           6   MK2               5.33  5.14  5.48  6.12  5.32   5.21  5.39   5.34        44.53 

   64   51  Gordon Simpson/Gary Somerville       1   306 S16           5.33  5.19  5.59  5.44  5.24   5.26  5.51   5.58        45.14 

   65   64  Vincent Flanagan/Sean McCormick      6   Escort            5.31  5.25  5.57  5.47  5.26   5.22  5.54   5.57        45.19 

   66  105  Neil Walker/Victoria McCandless      4   Sunbeam           5.33  5.28  5.58  5.52  5.33   5.21  5.48   5.47        45.20 

   67  113  Aisling Dooris/Jim Crozier           1   Swift             5.35  5.22  5.50  5.50  5.29   5.26  5.56   5.54        45.22 

   68   74  Andrew Devlin/Harry Coulter          6   Escort            5.58  5.21  6.03  5.51  5.20   5.23  5.48   5.51        45.35 

   69   87  Paul Britton/Graham Henderson        4   Sunbeam           5.44  5.28  5.58  5.55  5.22   5.22  5.58   5.54        45.41 

   70   46  Paul Crossen/Paul Bennett            4   Avenger           5.34  5.38  6.09  6.02  5.24   5.24  5.51   5.46        45.48 

   71  112  James Wylie/Alan McCrellis           6   Escort MKII       5.49  5.24  5.56  5.50  5.25   5.22  5.53   6.09        45.48 

   72  120  Colin Britton/Kenny Hull             3   Micra             5.27  5.15  5.51  5.54  6.18   5.28  5.56   6.01        46.10 

   73  104  Mark Robinson/Martin Lynch           4   Astra             5.55  5.34  6.04  5.55  5.29   5.27  5.54   5.52        46.10 

   74  106  Darren McMurran/Brian Todd           4   Sunbeam           5.56  5.27  6.05  6.01  5.32   5.32  5.55   6.00        46.28 

   75  123  Martin Downey/Derek Brown            3   Nova              5.58  5.42  5.58  5.56  5.34   5.34  5.58   6.12        46.52 

   76  119  Jeremy Taylor/Jonathan Patterson     3   Micra             5.44  5.40  6.17  6.10  5.44   5.38  6.04   6.05        47.22 

   77   76  Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran     6   Escort            5.55  5.38  6.17  6.02  5.38   5.36  6.10   6.08        47.24 

   78  118  Alan Graham/David McKnight           3   Nova              5.51  5.34  6.11  6.07  5.44   5.37  6.08   6.12        47.24 

   79  124  Joanne Neely Bownes/Janine McMahon   3   Swift             5.59  5.40  6.20  6.12  5.42   5.37  6.07   6.11        47.48 

   80  107  Robert Erwin/James Erwin             4   Sunbeam           6.02  5.48  6.20  6.13  5.47   5.40  6.08   6.11        48.09 

   81   41  Sean Devine/Ian Connolly             2   Impreza           5.37  5.19  5.46  5.27  5.01  10.00  5.30   5.30        48.10 

   82  108  Kenny Gass/Wayne McNiece             4   Escort            6.00  5.40  6.20  6.10  5.59   5.44  6.10   6.09  0.10  48.22 

   83   27  Andy Hawthorne/Jillian Hawthorne     7   Astra            10.00  5.01  5.32  5.25  5.00   4.58  9.43  10.00        55.39 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                          BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB - Mar 16, 2002 

                                             CHAMBERS HOMES LIMITED - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 

                                                         RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 

                                                                                                                       ROAD 

     NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3   SS4   SS5    SS6   SS7    SS8   PEN   TOTAL 

     ---  -----------------------------------  --  ---------------  -----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  ----  -----  ----  ----- 

       1  Denis Biggerstaff/Damian McCann      8   Metro 6R4         4.51  4.42  5.05  4.57  4.37   4.36  4.58   5.05        38.51 

       2  Derek McGarrity/James McKee          8   Impreza WRC       4.34  4.35  4.58  4.54  4.31   4.29  4.53   4.55        37.49 

       3  Maurice Gass/Geoffrey Orr            8   Impreza WRC       4.47  4.35  5.04  4.57  4.34   4.30  4.56   4.58        38.21 

       4  Trevor Moore/Tommy Speers            8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.39  5.07  5.04  4.37   4.38  5.03   5.04        39.03 

       5  Owen Lamont/Philip McCrea            8   Impreza WRC       4.51  4.39  5.08  5.23 

       6  Stephen Whitford/Mark Crowe          8   Celica            4.51  4.38  5.03  4.57  4.42   4.34  4.58   4.58        38.41 

       7  Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely           8   Celica 

       8  Gary White/Barry Taggart             8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.40  5.12  5.02  4.41   4.39  5.04   5.05        39.14 

       9  Kieran Shaw/Crawford Henderson       8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  5.01  5.49  5.02  5.08   4.41  5.12   5.22        41.06 

      11  Glenn Allen/Shane O'Neill            8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.50  5.32  5.07  4.50   4.44  5.10   5.12        40.16 

      12  Jaye Jordan/Graeme Stewart           8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.41  5.14  5.27  4.47   4.43  5.07   5.12        40.02 

      13  James Gillen/Victor Carrothers       8   Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.42  5.38  5.04  4.36   4.39  5.01   5.02        39.33 

      15  Brice Heatherington/Justin Dilworth  8   Escort            4.51  5.04  5.31  5.29  5.01   5.01  5.25   5.25        41.47 

      16  Keith White/David Lyness             8   Escort            4.51  4.50  5.15  5.10  4.45   4.43  5.08   5.09        39.51 

      17  Michael Erwin/Colin Leetch           8   Starlet           4.51  4.51  5.23 

      18  David Greer/Laurence Montgomery      8   Corolla WRC       4.45  4.58  5.09 

      19  Derek Crossen/Stuart McClean         2   Impreza           4.51  4.58  5.25  5.20  4.58   4.57  5.28   5.35        41.32 

      20  Mark Leathem/Pamela Norris           2   Impreza           5.06  4.54  5.28  5.25  4.56   4.56  5.23   5.23        41.31 

      21  Wille McKee/Alistair McKee           2   EVO 4             5.00  4.55  5.26  5.21 

      22  Martin Doherty/Frank Conville        2   Evo 6 

      23  Alan Connolly/Maurice Cameron        7   Escort            5.09  4.49  5.22 

      24  Colin Burns/Malcolm Thompson         7   Golf Gti          5.04  4.59  5.27 

      25  Stephen Moore/Tony McHugh            7   Nissan Sunny      5.17  5.06  5.37  5.29  4.59   5.01  5.23   5.23        42.15 

      26  Andy Magee/Andrew Hamilton           7   Escort            5.00  4.58  5.26  5.18 

      27  Andy Hawthorne/Jillian Hawthorne     7   Astra            10.00  5.01  5.32  5.25  5.00   4.58  9.43  10.00        55.39 

      28  Rodney White/Isaac Busby             6   Sunbeam           5.02  5.04  5.20  5.14  4.53   4.50  5.17   5.17        40.57 

      29  Martin Elliott/Richard Drysdale      6   Escort G4         5.05  4.55  5.28  5.21  5.00   4.57  5.23 

      30  Sammy Wilson/Derek Fullerton         6   Clio Maxi         5.13  4.58  5.26  5.27  5.01   4.54  5.22   5.27        41.48 

      31  Terence Teggart/Colin Clarke         6   Escort            5.10  4.57  5.30 

      32  Jonny Morrow/Geoff Patterson         6   Escort            5.00  4.56  5.29  5.22  4.57   4.57  5.26   5.29        41.36 

      33  Alistair Cochrane/Gavin Burrows      7   Escort            5.21  5.01  5.31  5.32  4.56   4.56  5.26   5.24        42.07 

      34  Alan Burrows/Jim Burrowes            7   Escort            5.01  5.04  5.35  5.28  5.03   4.55  5.20   5.21        41.47 

      35  Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin            6   Fiesta            6.09  5.01  5.29 

      36  Mervyn Williamson/Keith Black        6   Escort            5.11  6.34  5.34  5.28 

      37  Ian Baxter/Colin Anderson            6   Escort RS         5.10  5.17  6.02  5.36 

      38  Steven Nevin/Walter Nevin            6   Escort            5.09  4.57  5.29  5.27  5.30   5.00  5.30   5.27        42.29 

      39  Greg Adams/John Patterson            7   Corsa             5.10  5.08  5.29  5.22 

      40  Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford          2   EVO 6             5.12  4.56  5.14  5.10  4.48   4.48  5.12   5.14        40.34 

      41  Sean Devine/Ian Connolly             2   Impreza           5.37  5.19  5.46  5.27  5.01  10.00  5.30   5.30        48.10 

      42  Brendan Connor/Peter Ward            2   Impreza           5.45  5.13 

      43  Gareth Logan/Alan Purdy              6   Escort            5.17  5.00  5.33  5.27  5.00   4.57  5.26   5.25        42.05 

      45  Brian Armstrong/Enda Sherry          6   Escort            5.12  5.01  5.32  5.27  5.04   5.03  5.29   5.28        42.16 

      46  Paul Crossen/Paul Bennett            4   Avenger           5.34  5.38  6.09  6.02  5.24   5.24  5.51   5.46        45.48 

      47  John Devlin/Jeff Scott               4   Sunbeam           5.29 

      48  Harold McAlistair/Alex Ewart         4   Sunbeam           5.25  5.18  5.49  5.45  5.21   5.22  5.45   5.41        44.26 

      49  Paul Cartmill/Kevin Devlin           4   Sunbeam           5.27  5.20  5.51  5.46  5.21   5.18  5.44   5.45        44.32 

      50  Geoff Heggan/Frank McDonnell         4   Starlet           5.15  5.07  5.38  5.37  5.17   5.15  5.35   5.38        43.22 

      51  Gordon Simpson/Gary Somerville       1   306 S16           5.33  5.19  5.59  5.44  5.24   5.26  5.51   5.58        45.14 

      52  Marshall Kennedy/David McElroy       1   306               5.12  5.03  5.54  5.36  5.08   5.09  5.36   5.37        43.15 

      53  Jim Wilson/David Neill               1   Astra             5.15  5.26  5.52  5.41  5.10   5.10  5.35   5.34        43.43 

      54  Norman Savage/Hugh Williamson        2   Impreza           5.09  7.20  5.29  5.24  5.03   5.02  5.26   5.27        44.20 

      55  Kieron Graffin/Mark McErlain         2   Impreza           5.15  6.07 

      56  Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett         2   EVO 6             5.22  5.05  5.32  5.19  5.00   4.56  5.23   5.34        42.11 

      57  Brian McCluskey/Francis Rogan        8   Escort Cosworth   5.16  5.01  5.38  5.22 

      58  Ian Getty/Rhonda Eagleson            8   Sierra 4x4        5.03  4.59  5.25  5.19  5.01   4.58  5.26   5.25        41.36 

      59  Garry Jennings/Martin Leonard        5   106 Gti           5.04  5.00  5.33  5.29  5.06   5.02  5.27   5.28        42.09 

      60  Robert Thompson/Stephen Kirkwood     5   Corrolla          5.38  5.08  5.41  5.33  5.07   5.05  5.32   5.31        43.15 

      61  Rodney McKnight/Seamus Donnelly      5   Sunbeam           4.59  4.55  5.28  5.21  5.06   4.57  5.23   5.24        41.33 

      62  Andrew Bushe/Rory Tougher            5   106               5.20  5.13  5.39  5.36  5.09   5.07  5.32   5.34        43.10 

      64  Vincent Flanagan/Sean McCormick      6   Escort            5.31  5.25  5.57  5.47  5.26   5.22  5.54   5.57        45.19 

      65  Phillip Morrow/Simon Morrow          5   205               5.16  5.03  5.32  5.31  5.00   5.00  5.26   5.26        42.14 

      66  Neil McCance/Richard Hunniford       5   Corrolla          5.11  5.12  5.50  5.35  5.08   5.06  5.32   5.44        43.18 

      67  Christopher Boyce/Pascal Dillon      7   Astra             5.12  5.10  5.37  5.26  4.59   4.57  5.24   5.26        42.11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                          BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB - Mar 16, 2002 

                                             CHAMBERS HOMES LIMITED - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 

                                  RESULTS BY COMPETITOR                                                                                                                        

     NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3   SS4   SS5    SS6   SS7    SS8   PEN   TOTAL 

     ---  -----------------------------------  --  ---------------  -----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  ----  -----  ----  ----- 

      68  Dominic Carson/Gerard Murphy         7   Escort            5.15  5.08  5.39  5.31  5.06   5.13  5.36   5.38        43.06 

      69  Robert Riddles/Roger Laird           7   Escort G4         5.29  5.08 

      70  Stephen McNeilly/Avril Stewart       4   Escort            5.43  5.15  5.48  5.37  5.15   5.08  5.39   5.36        44.01 

      71  James Kennedy/Philip Kennedy         7   Escort            5.12  5.08  5.32  5.26  5.00   4.55 

      72  Charlie & Michelle Logan Hamilton    6   Escort RS         6.12  5.45  5.35  5.27  5.30   5.04  5.28   5.28        44.29 

      73  Malachy Loughran/Barry Loughran      6   Escort MKII       5.16  5.03  5.35  5.27  5.06   5.03  5.30   5.32        42.32 

      74  Andrew Devlin/Harry Coulter          6   Escort            5.58  5.21  6.03  5.51  5.20   5.23  5.48   5.51        45.35 

      75  Michael McColgan/Kevin McCafferty    6   Escort            8.17  5.17  5.40  5.34  5.13   5.14  5.33 

      76  Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran     6   Escort            5.55  5.38  6.17  6.02  5.38   5.36  6.10   6.08        47.24 

      78  David Graham/Kevin Flanagan          1   Civic             5.19  5.10  5.40  5.37  5.15   5.10  5.37   5.39        43.27 

      81  Graham Wilson/Simon Barrow           6   Escort            5.12  5.02  5.30  5.27  5.04   5.04 

      82  Paul McKenna/Niall McKenna           6   MK2               5.33  5.14  5.48  6.12  5.32   5.21  5.39   5.34        44.53 

      83  William Callaghan/Barry McCann       7   Escort            5.48  5.06  5.39  5.30  5.05   4.59  5.36   5.32        43.15 

      84  Alan Tougher/Gary Price              4   Sunbeam           5.35  5.18  5.50  5.46  5.21   5.18  5.44   5.44        44.36 

      85  Colin Todd/John Belshaw              4   Astra             5.25  5.15  5.50  5.45  5.22   5.21  5.48   5.46        44.32 

      86  Paul Murphy/David O'Hanlon           4   Nova              5.34  5.36  6.07  7.00  5.24 

      87  Paul Britton/Graham Henderson        4   Sunbeam           5.44  5.28  5.58  5.55  5.22   5.22  5.58   5.54        45.41 

      88  Simon Gordon/William Brown           4   Nova              5.30  5.11  5.43  5.43  5.18   5.17  5.44   5.43        44.09 

      89  Brian Black/Mark Smyth               3   Starlet           5.15  5.00  5.32  5.30  5.07   5.03  5.32   5.36        42.35 

      90  Paul Spence/Derek Marks              3   Corsa Kit Car     5.08  5.00  5.32  5.29  5.06   5.04  5.32   5.30        42.21 

      91  Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr             7   Escort            5.03  4.57  5.28  5.22  4.59   4.55  5.25   5.21        41.30 

      92  Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    3   Nova              5.15  5.05  5.36  5.34  5.14   5.10  5.38   5.42        43.14 

      93  Dernot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity      3   Nova              5.16  5.11  5.44  5.37  5.12   5.10  5.40   5.49        43.39 

      94  Jim Aiken/Tom Warren                 3   Fiesta RWD        5.34  5.21  5.49  5.44  5.20   5.18  5.43   6.02        44.51 

      95  John McCann/Ruth McCracken           3   Nova              5.29  5.14  5.47  5.49  5.24   5.21  5.48   5.48        44.40 

      96  Alan Simms/Andrew Simms              6   Escort            5.28  5.11  5.47  5.39  5.16   5.15  5.37   5.40        43.53 

      97  Adrian Stirling/Frank Jamison        6   Escort            5.18  5.06  5.35  5.31  5.06   5.01  5.31   5.29        42.37 

      98  Phillip McConnell/Robert Evans       6   Escort            5.28  5.10  5.42  5.38  5.21   5.13  5.40   5.40        43.52 

      99  Ian Cameron/William Woods            5   Escort            5.27  5.04  5.35  5.30  5.03   5.44  5.36   5.31        43.30 

     100  Drew Stewart/Steven Park             5   Corrolla          5.11  5.01  5.34  5.24  5.06   5.01  5.29   5.31        42.17 

     101  Leslie Mitchel/Ronald Blair          5   Corrolla          6.20  6.14  6.52  6.44  6.09   6.01 

     102  Kevin Duggan/Patrick Duggan          5   Sunbeam           5.19  5.05  5.42                                  1.40 

     103  Jason Kelly/John Kelly               4   106               5.23  5.18 

     104  Mark Robinson/Martin Lynch           4   Astra             5.55  5.34  6.04  5.55  5.29   5.27  5.54   5.52        46.10 

     105  Neil Walker/Victoria McCandless      4   Sunbeam           5.33  5.28  5.58  5.52  5.33   5.21  5.48   5.47        45.20 

     106  Darren McMurran/Brian Todd           4   Sunbeam           5.56  5.27  6.05  6.01  5.32   5.32  5.55   6.00        46.28 

     107  Robert Erwin/James Erwin             4   Sunbeam           6.02  5.48  6.20  6.13  5.47   5.40  6.08   6.11        48.09 

     108  Kenny Gass/Wayne McNiece             4   Escort            6.00  5.40  6.20  6.10  5.59   5.44  6.10   6.09  0.10  48.22 

     109  Michael McCarrol/Margo Christie      1   205               5.17  5.18  5.43  5.38  5.18   5.10  5.41   5.39        43.44 

     110  John McGlaughlin/David Burns         1   309               5.23 

     111  Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill            6   Escort            5.54 

     112  James Wylie/Alan McCrellis           6   Escort MKII       5.49  5.24  5.56  5.50  5.25   5.22  5.53   6.09        45.48 

     113  Aisling Dooris/Jim Crozier           1   Swift             5.35  5.22  5.50  5.50  5.29   5.26  5.56   5.54        45.22 

     115  Gary Mills/James McQuaid             3   Nova              5.23  5.14 

     116  Alistair Graham/Myles Flanagan       3   Astra             5.29  5.22  5.56  5.53  5.31   5.25 

     117  David Hyland/Emily Hyland            3   Nova              5.39  5.18  5.44  6.04  5.16   5.16  5.44   5.42        44.43 

     118  Alan Graham/David McKnight           3   Nova              5.51  5.34  6.11  6.07  5.44   5.37  6.08   6.12        47.24 

     119  Jeremy Taylor/Jonathan Patterson     3   Micra             5.44  5.40  6.17  6.10  5.44   5.38  6.04   6.05        47.22 

     120  Colin Britton/Kenny Hull             3   Micra             5.27  5.15  5.51  5.54  6.18   5.28  5.56   6.01        46.10 

     121  Kevin McGirr/Leroy Mills             3   Swift             5.34  5.59 

     122  Jimmy Gillespie/David Jervis         3   Nova              5.41 

     123  Martin Downey/Derek Brown            3   Nova              5.58  5.42  5.58  5.56  5.34   5.34  5.58   6.12        46.52 

     124  Joanne Neely Bownes/Janine McMahon   3   Swift             5.59  5.40  6.20  6.12  5.42   5.37  6.07   6.11        47.48 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                          BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB - Mar 16, 2002 

                                             CHAMBERS HOMES LIMITED - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 

                                                       CLASS POSITIONS AFTER SS8 

                                                                                                                         ROAD 

   CL  PL  NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                  CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3   SS4   SS5    SS6   SS7    SS8   PEN   TOTAL 

   --  --  ---  -----------------------------------  ---------------  -----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  ----  -----  ----  ----- 

   1    1   52  Marshall Kennedy/David McElroy       306               5.12  5.03  5.54  5.36  5.08   5.09  5.36   5.37        43.15 

        2   78  David Graham/Kevin Flanagan          Civic             5.19  5.10  5.40  5.37  5.15   5.10  5.37   5.39        43.27 

        3   53  Jim Wilson/David Neill               Astra             5.15  5.26  5.52  5.41  5.10   5.10  5.35   5.34        43.43 

        4  109  Michael McCarrol/Margo Christie      205               5.17  5.18  5.43  5.38  5.18   5.10  5.41   5.39        43.44 

        5   51  Gordon Simpson/Gary Somerville       306 S16           5.33  5.19  5.59  5.44  5.24   5.26  5.51   5.58        45.14 

        6  113  Aisling Dooris/Jim Crozier           Swift             5.35  5.22  5.50  5.50  5.29   5.26  5.56   5.54        45.22 

 

   2    1   40  Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford          EVO 6             5.12  4.56  5.14  5.10  4.48   4.48  5.12   5.14        40.34 

        2   20  Mark Leathem/Pamela Norris           Impreza           5.06  4.54  5.28  5.25  4.56   4.56  5.23   5.23        41.31 

        3   19  Derek Crossen/Stuart McClean         Impreza           4.51  4.58  5.25  5.20  4.58   4.57  5.28   5.35        41.32 

        4   56  Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett         EVO 6             5.22  5.05  5.32  5.19  5.00   4.56  5.23   5.34        42.11 

        5   54  Norman Savage/Hugh Williamson        Impreza           5.09  7.20  5.29  5.24  5.03   5.02  5.26   5.27        44.20 

        6   41  Sean Devine/Ian Connolly             Impreza           5.37  5.19  5.46  5.27  5.01  10.00  5.30   5.30        48.10 

 

   3    1   90  Paul Spence/Derek Marks              Corsa Kit Car     5.08  5.00  5.32  5.29  5.06   5.04  5.32   5.30        42.21 

        2   89  Brian Black/Mark Smyth               Starlet           5.15  5.00  5.32  5.30  5.07   5.03  5.32   5.36        42.35 

        3   92  Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    Nova              5.15  5.05  5.36  5.34  5.14   5.10  5.38   5.42        43.14 

        4   93  Dernot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity      Nova              5.16  5.11  5.44  5.37  5.12   5.10  5.40   5.49        43.39 

        5   95  John McCann/Ruth McCracken           Nova              5.29  5.14  5.47  5.49  5.24   5.21  5.48   5.48        44.40 

        6  117  David Hyland/Emily Hyland            Nova              5.39  5.18  5.44  6.04  5.16   5.16  5.44   5.42        44.43 

        7   94  Jim Aiken/Tom Warren                 Fiesta RWD        5.34  5.21  5.49  5.44  5.20   5.18  5.43   6.02        44.51 

        8  120  Colin Britton/Kenny Hull             Micra             5.27  5.15  5.51  5.54  6.18   5.28  5.56   6.01        46.10 

        9  123  Martin Downey/Derek Brown            Nova              5.58  5.42  5.58  5.56  5.34   5.34  5.58   6.12        46.52 

       10  119  Jeremy Taylor/Jonathan Patterson     Micra             5.44  5.40  6.17  6.10  5.44   5.38  6.04   6.05        47.22 

       11  118  Alan Graham/David McKnight           Nova              5.51  5.34  6.11  6.07  5.44   5.37  6.08   6.12        47.24 

       12  124  Joanne Neely Bownes/Janine McMahon   Swift             5.59  5.40  6.20  6.12  5.42   5.37  6.07   6.11        47.48 

 

   4    1   50  Geoff Heggan/Frank McDonnell         Starlet           5.15  5.07  5.38  5.37  5.17   5.15  5.35   5.38        43.22 

        2   70  Stephen McNeilly/Avril Stewart       Escort            5.43  5.15  5.48  5.37  5.15   5.08  5.39   5.36        44.01 

        3   88  Simon Gordon/William Brown           Nova              5.30  5.11  5.43  5.43  5.18   5.17  5.44   5.43        44.09 

        4   48  Harold McAlistair/Alex Ewart         Sunbeam           5.25  5.18  5.49  5.45  5.21   5.22  5.45   5.41        44.26 

        5   49  Paul Cartmill/Kevin Devlin           Sunbeam           5.27  5.20  5.51  5.46  5.21   5.18  5.44   5.45        44.32 

        6   85  Colin Todd/John Belshaw              Astra             5.25  5.15  5.50  5.45  5.22   5.21  5.48   5.46        44.32 

        7   84  Alan Tougher/Gary Price              Sunbeam           5.35  5.18  5.50  5.46  5.21   5.18  5.44   5.44        44.36 

        8  105  Neil Walker/Victoria McCandless      Sunbeam           5.33  5.28  5.58  5.52  5.33   5.21  5.48   5.47        45.20 

        9   87  Paul Britton/Graham Henderson        Sunbeam           5.44  5.28  5.58  5.55  5.22   5.22  5.58   5.54        45.41 

       10   46  Paul Crossen/Paul Bennett            Avenger           5.34  5.38  6.09  6.02  5.24   5.24  5.51   5.46        45.48 

       11  104  Mark Robinson/Martin Lynch           Astra             5.55  5.34  6.04  5.55  5.29   5.27  5.54   5.52        46.10 

       12  106  Darren McMurran/Brian Todd           Sunbeam           5.56  5.27  6.05  6.01  5.32   5.32  5.55   6.00        46.28 

       13  107  Robert Erwin/James Erwin             Sunbeam           6.02  5.48  6.20  6.13  5.47   5.40  6.08   6.11        48.09 

       14  108  Kenny Gass/Wayne McNiece             Escort            6.00  5.40  6.20  6.10  5.59   5.44  6.10   6.09  0.10  48.22 

 

   5    1   61  Rodney McKnight/Seamus Donnelly      Sunbeam           4.59  4.55  5.28  5.21  5.06   4.57  5.23   5.24        41.33 

        2   59  Garry Jennings/Martin Leonard        106 Gti           5.04  5.00  5.33  5.29  5.06   5.02  5.27   5.28        42.09 

        3   65  Phillip Morrow/Simon Morrow          205               5.16  5.03  5.32  5.31  5.00   5.00  5.26   5.26        42.14 

        4  100  Drew Stewart/Steven Park             Corrolla          5.11  5.01  5.34  5.24  5.06   5.01  5.29   5.31        42.17 

        5   62  Andrew Bushe/Rory Tougher            106               5.20  5.13  5.39  5.36  5.09   5.07  5.32   5.34        43.10 

        6   60  Robert Thompson/Stephen Kirkwood     Corrolla          5.38  5.08  5.41  5.33  5.07   5.05  5.32   5.31        43.15 

        7   66  Neil McCance/Richard Hunniford       Corrolla          5.11  5.12  5.50  5.35  5.08   5.06  5.32   5.44        43.18 

        8   99  Ian Cameron/William Woods            Escort            5.27  5.04  5.35  5.30  5.03   5.44  5.36   5.31        43.30 

 

   6    1   28  Rodney White/Isaac Busby             Sunbeam           5.02  5.04  5.20  5.14  4.53   4.50  5.17   5.17        40.57 

        2   32  Jonny Morrow/Geoff Patterson         Escort            5.00  4.56  5.29  5.22  4.57   4.57  5.26   5.29        41.36 

        3   30  Sammy Wilson/Derek Fullerton         Clio Maxi         5.13  4.58  5.26  5.27  5.01   4.54  5.22   5.27        41.48 

        4   43  Gareth Logan/Alan Purdy              Escort            5.17  5.00  5.33  5.27  5.00   4.57  5.26   5.25        42.05 

        5   45  Brian Armstrong/Enda Sherry          Escort            5.12  5.01  5.32  5.27  5.04   5.03  5.29   5.28        42.16 

        6   38  Steven Nevin/Walter Nevin            Escort            5.09  4.57  5.29  5.27  5.30   5.00  5.30   5.27        42.29 

        7   73  Malachy Loughran/Barry Loughran      Escort MKII       5.16  5.03  5.35  5.27  5.06   5.03  5.30   5.32        42.32 

        8   97  Adrian Stirling/Frank Jamison        Escort            5.18  5.06  5.35  5.31  5.06   5.01  5.31   5.29        42.37 

        9   98  Phillip McConnell/Robert Evans       Escort            5.28  5.10  5.42  5.38  5.21   5.13  5.40   5.40        43.52 

       10   96  Alan Simms/Andrew Simms              Escort            5.28  5.11  5.47  5.39  5.16   5.15  5.37   5.40        43.53 

       11   72  Charlie & Michelle Logan Hamilton    Escort RS         6.12  5.45  5.35  5.27  5.30   5.04  5.28   5.28        44.29 

       12   82  Paul McKenna/Niall McKenna           MK2               5.33  5.14  5.48  6.12  5.32   5.21  5.39   5.34        44.53 

       13   64  Vincent Flanagan/Sean McCormick      Escort            5.31  5.25  5.57  5.47  5.26   5.22  5.54   5.57        45.19 

       14   74  Andrew Devlin/Harry Coulter          Escort            5.58  5.21  6.03  5.51  5.20   5.23  5.48   5.51        45.35 

       15  112  James Wylie/Alan McCrellis           Escort MKII       5.49  5.24  5.56  5.50  5.25   5.22  5.53   6.09        45.48 

       16   76  Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran     Escort            5.55  5.38  6.17  6.02  5.38   5.36  6.10   6.08        47.24 

 

   7    1   91  Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr             Escort            5.03  4.57  5.28  5.22  4.59   4.55  5.25   5.21        41.30 

        2   34  Alan Burrows/Jim Burrowes            Escort            5.01  5.04  5.35  5.28  5.03   4.55  5.20   5.21        41.47 

        3   33  Alistair Cochrane/Gavin Burrows      Escort            5.21  5.01  5.31  5.32  4.56   4.56  5.26   5.24        42.07 

        4   67  Christopher Boyce/Pascal Dillon      Astra             5.12  5.10  5.37  5.26  4.59   4.57  5.24   5.26        42.11 

        5   25  Stephen Moore/Tony McHugh            Nissan Sunny      5.17  5.06  5.37  5.29  4.59   5.01  5.23   5.23        42.15 

        6   68  Dominic Carson/Gerard Murphy         Escort            5.15  5.08  5.39  5.31  5.06   5.13  5.36   5.38        43.06 

        7   83  William Callaghan/Barry McCann       Escort            5.48  5.06  5.39  5.30  5.05   4.59  5.36   5.32        43.15 

        8   27  Andy Hawthorne/Jillian Hawthorne     Astra            10.00  5.01  5.32  5.25  5.00   4.58  9.43  10.00        55.39 

 

   8    1    2  Derek McGarrity/James McKee          Impreza WRC       4.34  4.35  4.58  4.54  4.31   4.29  4.53   4.55        37.49 

        2    3  Maurice Gass/Geoffrey Orr            Impreza WRC       4.47  4.35  5.04  4.57  4.34   4.30  4.56   4.58        38.21 

        3    6  Stephen Whitford/Mark Crowe          Celica            4.51  4.38  5.03  4.57  4.42   4.34  4.58   4.58        38.41 

        4    1  Denis Biggerstaff/Damian McCann      Metro 6R4         4.51  4.42  5.05  4.57  4.37   4.36  4.58   5.05        38.51 

        5    4  Trevor Moore/Tommy Speers            Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.39  5.07  5.04  4.37   4.38  5.03   5.04        39.03 

        6    8  Gary White/Barry Taggart             Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.40  5.12  5.02  4.41   4.39  5.04   5.05        39.14 

        7   13  James Gillen/Victor Carrothers       Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.42  5.38  5.04  4.36   4.39  5.01   5.02        39.33 

        8   16  Keith White/David Lyness             Escort            4.51  4.50  5.15  5.10  4.45   4.43  5.08   5.09        39.51 

        9   12  Jaye Jordan/Graeme Stewart           Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.41  5.14  5.27  4.47   4.43  5.07   5.12        40.02 

       10   11  Glenn Allen/Shane O'Neill            Escort Cosworth   4.51  4.50  5.32  5.07  4.50   4.44  5.10   5.12        40.16 

       11    9  Kieran Shaw/Crawford Henderson       Escort Cosworth   4.51  5.01  5.49  5.02  5.08   4.41  5.12   5.22        41.06 

       12   58  Ian Getty/Rhonda Eagleson            Sierra 4x4        5.03  4.59  5.25  5.19  5.01   4.58  5.26   5.25        41.36 

       13   15  Brice Heatherington/Justin Dilworth  Escort            4.51  5.04  5.31  5.29  5.01   5.01  5.25   5.25        41.47 

 


